
S. No. 

1 

The result of the following candidate(s) of Diploma in Electrical Engineering who appeared in the backlog 

courses of Semester -V examination held in July-August, 2025 is notified as under: 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Roll No. 

04-DEE-2021 

04-DEE-2022 

10-DEE-2022 

37-DEE-2022 

39-DEE-2022 

40-DEE-2022 

52-DEE/L-2023 

55-DEE/L-2023 

33-DEEIL-2022 BGSBUI22/1034-DEE/L 

Note: 

58-DEE/L-2023 

No BGSBUICOE/25/ 4569 

BABA GHULAM SHAH BADSHAH UNIVERSITY 

Rajouri (J&K) - 185234 

Date: 22 -09-2025 

Copy to the: 

47-DEEIL-2023 BGSBU23/1188-DEE/L 

1. Dean, Acadermic Affairs. 2. Registrar 

Result of Diploma in Electrical Engineering, Semester-IV, 
Examination held in July-August, 2025 

Registration No. 

Result Notification No. 409 of 2025 
Date : 22 -09-2025 

BGSBU/21/842-DEE 

BGSBUI22/930-DEE 

6. l/c University Website. 

BGSBUI22/935-DEE 

56-DEE/L-2023 BGSBU23/1197-DEE/L 

Errors & Omissions Accepted' 

7. Office Copy. 

Baba Ghulam Shah Badshah University 
Rajouri - 185234 

BGSBUI22/953-DEE 

Date of Declaration of Result:22-09-2025 

BGSBU/22/955-DEE 

BGSBU/22/956-DEE 

3. Controller of Examinations. 

BGSBU23/1193-DEENL 

BGSBUI23/1196-DEEIL 

BGSBU23/1199-DEE/L 

Name of the Candidate & 

Parentage 

Bilal Nazir 
S/o Mohd Nazir 

Mohd Asif 
S/o Manzoor HuSsain 

Nahida Akhter 

D/oTalib Hussain 

Mohd Sajid 
S/o Mohd Nazir 
Mohammad Abdullah 

S/o Mohd Bashir 

Safeer Hussain Shah 

S/o Yousif Shah 

Tarun Kumar 

Slo Shanker Lal 

Taskeen Ahmed 
S/o Mushtag Ahmed 

Bilal Khan 
S/o Kushal Khan 

Mohd Sarfraz 

Slo Mohd Taj 

4. Vic�-Chancellor's secretariat for Kind Information of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor. 2Pincipal of the concerned CollegelHead of the concerned Department. 

Arfana Kouser 
D/o Muneer Hussain 

lshtiaq Ahmed 
Slo Mohd Ayoub 

Result of Semester-IV: 
Marks Obtained out of 
Maximum Marks:900 

557 

601 

Re-appear in EE-403 &EE-404 

Re-appear in EE-403 

530 

Re-appear in EE-403 

Re-appear in EE-403 

600 

593 

550 

592 

Re-appear in EE-403 

Sd/ 
Controller of Examinations 

Deputy Controller of Examinations 

deanaidateS who have got backlog(s) in Semester - |V shall submit their Examination Forms ithin 20 days of declaration of the result. 
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