

BABA GHULAM SHAH BADSHAH UNIVERSITY Rajouri (J&K) - 185234

Result Notification No. 409 of 2025 Date: 22 -09-2025

Result of Diploma in Electrical Engineering, Semester-IV, Examination held in July-August, 2025

The result of the following candidate(s) of Diploma in Electrical Engineering who appeared in the backlog courses of Semester –IV examination held in July-August, 2025 is notified as under:-

S. No.	Roll No.	Registration No.	Name of the Candidate & Parentage	Result of Semester-IV: Marks Obtained out of Maximum Marks:900
1	04-DEE-2021	BGSBU/21/842-DEE	Bilal Nazir S/o Mohd Nazir	557
2	04-DEE-2022	BGSBU/22/930-DEE	Mohd Asif S/o Manzoor Hussain	601
3	10-DEE-2022	BGSBU/22/935-DEE	Nahida Akhter D/oTalib Hussain	Re-appear in EE-403 &EE-404
4	33-DEE/L-2022	BGSBU/22/1034-DEE/L	Mohd Sajid S/o Mohd Nazir	Re-appear in EE-403
5	37-DEE-2022	BGSBU/22/953-DEE	Mohammad Abdullah S/o Mohd Bashir	530
6	39-DEE-2022	BGSBU/22/955-DEE	Safeer Hussain Shah S/o Yousif Shah	Re-appear in EE-403
7	40-DEE-2022	BGSBU/22/956-DEE	Tarun Kumar S/o Shanker Lal	Re-appear in EE-403
8	47-DEE/L-2023	BGSBU/23/1188-DEE/L	Taskeen Ahmed S/o Mushtaq Ahmed	600
9	52-DEE/L-2023	BGSBU/23/1193-DEE/L	Bilal Khan S/o Kushal Khan	593
10	55-DEE/L-2023	BGSBU/23/1196-DEE/L	Mohd Sarfraz S/o Mohd Taj	550
11	56-DEE/L-2023	BGSBU/23/1197-DEE/L	Arfana Kouser D/o Muneer Hussain	592
12	58-DEE/L-2023	BGSBU/23/1199-DEE/L	Ishtiaq Ahmed S/o Mohd Ayoub	Re-appear in EE-403

'Errors & Omissions Accepted' Baba Ghulam Shah Badshah University Rajouri - 185234

> Sd/-Controller of Examinations

Date of Declaration of Result : 22-09-2025

No:BGSBU/CoE/25/ 4569 Date: 22 -09-2025

Copy to the:-

1. Dean, Academic Affairs.

2 Registrar

Controller of Examinations.

4. Vice-Chancellor's secretariat for Kind Information of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor. 5. Principal of the concerned College/Head of the concerned Department.

6. I/c University Website.

7. Office Copy.

Note:-

i) The candidates who have got backlog(s) in Semester - IV shall submit their Examination Forms within 20 days of declaration of the result.

Deputy Controller of Examinations